
300 S. Church Street
Jonesboro, AR 72401City of Jonesboro

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1RES-19:009 Name: ENTER INTO A CHANGE ORDER WITH RITTER
COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TO INCREASE
STORAGE CAPACITY

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:1/23/2019 Finance & Administration Council Committee

On agenda: Final action: 2/5/2019

Title: A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
ENTER INTO A CHANGE ORDER WITH RITTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TO INCREASE
STORAGE CAPACITY

Sponsors: Information Systems

Indexes: Change Order

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Copy of Upgrade Quote 1152019.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

PassedCity Council2/5/2019 1 Pass

Recommended to CouncilFinance & Administration Council
Committee

1/29/2019 1 Pass

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO
ENTER INTO A CHANGE ORDER WITH RITTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC. TO INCREASE STORAGE
CAPACITY
WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro, Arkansas and Ritter Communications, Inc. currently have an agreement for
cloud services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has added various products which put a high demand on the current storage
capacity and there exists a need to increase storage capacity to meet said demand; and

WHEREAS, the increase in storage capacity would bring the monthly service total to $7,000, with the
increased cost already budgeted in the 2019 budget; and

WHEREAS, the Change Order is attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO,
ARKANSAS THAT:

1. The City of Jonesboro approves the Change Order with Ritter Communications, Inc. to provide increased
storage capacity to the City.  That the Change Order is attached hereto and the terms are set out therein.

2. The Mayor, Harold Perrin and City Clerk, Donna Jackson are hereby authorized by the City Council for the
City of Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of February, 2019.

City of Jonesboro Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

